

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4816/2007

KERU BAPU LONDHE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DATTATRAYA KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners have failed to serve unserved respondents and to file proper applicat
ion

for respondent No.1.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution
against the unserved respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar