

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4816/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in WP No. 4286/1992 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KERU BAPU LONDHE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DATTATRAYA KULKARNI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution to bring on record LRs. of deceased R.No.1)
(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the application for condonation of delay has not been filed,
the application for substitution to bring on record Lrs.of deceased R.No.1 is
dismissed.

(Satish Kr.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master