

*

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4816/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in WP No.4286/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KERU BAPU LONDHE (D) BY LRS. AND OTHERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DATTATRAYA KULKARNI(D)BYLRS &ANR Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka,Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Mishra,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter has been settled outside the court but they want to place on record a deed of settlement.

List after two weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Assistant Registrar