

LISTED ON: 04.01.2016  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 01  
ITEM NO.: 206

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEAL AT THE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 4816 OF 2007  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KERU BAPU LONDHE (D) BY LRS. AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SHANKAR DATTATRAYA KULKARNI (D) BY LRS & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter has been settled outside the court but they want to place on record a deed of settlement.**

**List after two weeks."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order, the counsel for the parties has not filed deed of settlement so far.

It is further submitted that notice for alternative arrangement was issued to petitioner No. 6 and unserved cover has been received back with the postal remark "addressee deceased". Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in this regard so far.

Thereafter the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01<sup>st</sup> September 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List the matter tomorrow."**

Service of notice is complete in the SLP.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report.

Dated this the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT