

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4816/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2006
in WP No. 4286/1992 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

KERU BAPU LONDHE (D) BY LRS. AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR DATTATRAYA KULKARNI(D)BYLRS &ANR

Respondent(s)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that despite repeated attempts made by him to establish contact with his clients, he is not able to do so. He, therefore, reports that he has no instruction in the matter.

The special leave petition is dismissed for

non-prosecution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2016.01.11

16:26:10 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER